UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

Three Angels Broadcasting Network, Inc., an Illinois non-profit corporation, and Danny Lee Shelton, individually,))) Case No.: 08-mc-7 (RHK/AJB)
Plaintiffs, v.)))
Gailon Arthur Joy and Robert Pickle,))
Defendants.) _)

AFFIDAVIT OF ROBERT PICKLE

NOW COMES Robert Pickle of Halstad Township, Norman County, Minnesota, who deposes and testifies to the following under pain and penalty of perjury:

- On April 17, 2008, Magistrate Judge Timothy S. Hillman of the District of
 Massachusetts issued a confidentiality order in the underlying case, attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. In the status conference held in the underlying case on May 7, 2008, the Defendants raised the question of whether the Order of this court could be amended to allow the production of the records of MidCountry Bank, N.A. to be made not under seal and directly to the office of Robert Pickle. The Honorable Judge F. Dennis Saylor stated that that request needed to be made by the Defendants to the District of Minnesota.

FURTHER DEPONENT TESTIFIES NOT.

Signed and sealed this 28th day of May, 2008.

s/ Robert Pickle, *pro se*Robert Pickle

Subscribed and sworn to me this 28th day of May, 2008.

s/ Deanna M. Zimmerman
Notary Public—Minnesota

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010